and sale of the shares under the Securities Act. 

On April 18, 2018, at the Annual Shareholder Meeting, the shareholders approved the 

amendment to the Company’s Certificate of Incorporation to reduce the number of authorized 

Common shares from twenty five million (25,000,000) shares to five million (5,000,000) 

shares. 

5) Financial Statements 

Unaudited financial statements for the period ending August 31, 2018 are attached hereto 

and posted to www.bioqual.com/financials-press/.  

6) Describe the Issuer’s Business, Products and Services